
WASHINGTON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

2022 - 2024 Session

Chairperson Jeffrey Schleif
1st Vice-Chairperson Carroll Merry
2nd Vice-Chairperson Christopher D. Bossert

District Supervisor Email

1 Joseph Vespalec joseph.vespalec@washcowisco.gov

          C. West Bend, Wards 1, 2, 20, 21

2 Marietta Bailey marietta.bailey@washcowisco.gov

          C. West Bend, Wards 3, 17, 18, 19

3 Denis J. Kelling denis.kelling@washcowisco.gov

          C. West Bend, Wards 12, 13, 14, 16

4 Christopher D. Bossert christopher.bossert@washcowisco.gov

          C. West Bend, Wards 4, 5, 6, 11

5 Linda Gurath linda.gurath@washcowisco.gov

          C. West Bend, Wards 7, 8, 9, 10

6 Doug Neumann doug.neumann@washcowisco.gov

          T. Barton, Wards 1, 2, 3, 4

          T. Farmington, Wards 1, 2, 3, 4, 5

7 William J. Symicek william.symicek@washcowisco.gov

          T. Kewaskum, Wards 1, 2

          V. Kewaskum, Wards 1, 2, 3, 4, 5

          T. Wayne, Wards, 1, 2, 3

8 John F. Schodron john.schodron@washcowisco.gov

          T. Addison, Wards 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6

          T. Wayne, Ward 4

          T. West Bend, Wards 1, 2, 3

9 Brian R Krebs brian.krebs@washcowisco.gov

          C. Hartford, Wards 4, 5

          T. Hartford, Wards 1, 2, 3, 4

10 Ken Mikulec kenneth.mikulec@washcowisco.gov

          C. Hartford, Wards 6, 7, 8, 9

11 James Burg james.burg@washcowisco.gov

          C. Hartford, Wards 1, 3, 4, 10

12 Jeffrey Millikin jeff.millikin@washcowisco.gov

          T. Erin, Wards 1, 2, 3, 4, 5

          V. Richfield, Wards 1, 3

13 Brian J. Gallitz brian.gallitz@washcowisco.gov

          V. Richfield, Wards 2, 5, 6, 7, 8

14 Pamela Konrath pamela.konrath@washcowisco.gov

          T. Polk, Wards 1, 2, 3, 5, 6

          T. West Bend, Wards 4, 5, 6

          V. Richfield, Ward 4

15 Lois Krueger-Gundrum lois.krueger-gundrum@washcowisco.gov

          T. Polk, Ward 4

          V. Slinger, Wards 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9

16 Jodi Schulteis jodi.schulteis@washcowisco.gov

          V. Germantown, Wards 9, 12, 13



          V. Richfield, Ward 9

17 Carroll Merry carroll.merry@washcowisco.gov

          C. Milwaukee, Ward 318

          V. Germantown, Wards 2, 4, 8, 14

18 Jeffrey Schleif jeffrey.schleif@washcowisco.gov

          V. Germantown, Wards 3, 6, 7, 10, 11

19 Tony Thoma tony.thoma@washcowisco.gov

          T. Jackson, Ward 7

          T. Trenton, Wards 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7

          V. Newburg, Wards 1, 2

20 Mike Schwab michael.schwab@washcowisco.gov

          V. Jackson, Wards 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10

21 Robert H. Hartwig robert.hartwig@washcowisco.gov

          T. Germantown, Ward 1

          T. Jackson, Wards 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6

          V. Germantown, Wards 1, 5

          V. Jackson, Wards 9, 11

COUNTY BOARD COMMITTEES & OTHER BOARDS

COUNTY BOARD STANDING COMMITTEES

Executive
Jeffrey Schleif Chairperson
Carroll Merry Vice-Chairperson
Christopher D. Bossert 2nd Vice-Chairperson
Jodi Schulteis
John F. Schodron

Human Services Committee
Jodi Schulteis Chairperson
Marietta Bailey
William J. Symicek
Denis J. Kelling
Linda Gurath

Land Use & Planning
Carroll Merry Chairperson
Brian J. Gallitz
Ralph Dornacker
Joseph Vespalec
Ken Mikulec
James Burg

Public Safety
Christopher D. Bossert Chairperson
Jeffrey Millikin
Tony Thoma
Pamela Konrath
Brian R Krebs

Public Works
John F. Schodron Chairperson
Doug Neumann
Robert H. Hartwig
Mike Schwab
Lois Krueger-Gundrum

OTHER COMMITTEES

Aging & Disability Resource Board
Janice Sigl Chairperson



Charlotte Gruszynski
Shereen Kressin
Ron Naab
Marilyn Mayer
Jodi Schulteis

Board of Adjustment
Michael Otten
Mike Parsons
Peter Saffert

Board of Health - Joint Washington/Ozaukee
Doreen Buntrock
Travis Dowden
Linda Gurath
Jeffrey Schleif
Jodi Schulteis

East Wisconsin Counties Railroad Consortium
Jeffrey Schleif
Robert H. Hartwig

Economic Development Washington County
David Barber

Ethics Board
John Zorbini Chairperson
William Alderson Vice-Chairperson
Marion Oelhafen Secretary
James Spella Alternate

HOME Board
Jay Shambeau
Kris Deiss
Deb Sielski

Human Services Board
Jodi Schulteis Chairperson
Christoper Thompson
Geena Laabs
Sarah Malchow
Linda Gurath
Denis J. Kelling
Marietta Bailey
William J. Symicek

Inland Lakes Protective & Rehabilitation Districts
Chris Swartz
James Burg
Keith Stephan
Don Kriefall

Land Information Council
Scott Henke
Brian Braithwaite
Eric Damkot
Katrina Hanson
Martin Schulteis
Debora Sielski
Sharon Martin
Scott Schmidt
Paul Sebo
Justin Drew
Ken Mikulec

Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC)
Paul Sebo Chairperson



Darryl Pree Vice-Chairperson
Mary Ellen Mortensen Secretary
John Hanan
Steve Smith
John Spartz
Jeffrey Clark
Kurt Rusch
Rob Schmid
Martin Schulteis
A.J. Stone
Paul Stephans
Anthony Deehr
Mark Forster
Tony Thoma

Monarch Library System Board
Joyce Nelson
Craig Westfall
Linda Gurath
Barbara Olsen

Next Generation Housing
Jodi Schulteis
Brian R Krebs

Nutrition & Advisory Council
Sue Hafert Chairperson
Joan Gindt
Ann Lydon
Rosemary Obermeyer
Betty Hallen

Parks Endowment Fund Advisory Committee

Site Redevelopment Committee
Jeffrey Schleif
Brian R Krebs

Southeast Wisconsin Professional Baseball Park District
Mark McCune

Southeastern Wisconsin Regional Planning Commission
Jeffrey Schleif

Traffic Safety Commission
Ken Pesch Chairperson
Josh Glass Vice-Chairperson
Scott Schmidt Secretary
Rob Schafer
Mark Bensen
Rick Olig
Brian Bausch
Norbert Neuser
Martin Schulteis
Daren Sievers
Nathan Wright
Tom Heydel
Dean Schmidt

Veteran Services Commission
John Stern
Justin Reichert
Michael Eggleston

WOW Workforce Development Joint Executive Committee
Mike Schwab
Jeffrey Schleif


